
2024 WFRC Transportation Coordinating Committee Members

BOX ELDER COUNTY 435-734-3300

Member: Mayor Kevin Jeppsen Perry City kevin.jeppsen@perrycity.org

DAVIS COUNTY 801-451-3200

WFRC Appoint. Mayor Mark Shepherd Clearfield mark.shepherd@clearfieldcity.org

COG Appoint. Mayor Kendalyn Harris Bountiful kharris@bountifulutah.gov

MORGAN COUNTY 801-829-6811

COG Appoint. Commissioner Blaine Fackrell Morgan County bfackrell@morgancountyutah.gov

SALT LAKE COUNTY 385-468-2500

WFRC Appoint. Mayor Robert Dahle Holladay rdahle@cityofholladay.com

COG Appoints. Mayor Natalie Hall Bluffdale nhall@bluffdale.com

Mayor Joe Smolka Emigration Township smolka@ecmetro.org

Councilmember Ann Granato Salt Lake County agranato@slco.org

TOOELE COUNTY 866-707-3100

COG Appoint. Councilmember Jared Hamner Tooele County jared.hamner@tooeleco.org

WEBER COUNTY 801-399-8401

WFRC Appoint. Commissioner Jim Harvey Weber County jharvey@co.weber.ut.us

COG Appoints. Mayor Sheri Bingham Hooper sbingham@hoopercity.com

OTHER APPOINTMENTS

Member Commissioner Kevin Van Tassell Utah Transportation Commission kevinvantassell@gmail.com

Member Commissioner Natalie Gochnour Utah Transportation Commission natalie.gochnour@utah.edu

Member Trustee Carlton Christensen UTA Board carlton@rideuta.com

Member Trustee Beth Holbrook UTA Board bholbrook@rideuta.com

Member Mayor Jeff Silvestrini Utah Air Quality Board jsilvestrini@millcreek.us 

NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Ben Huot UDOT Representative bhuot@utah.gov 

Russ Fox UTA Representative rfox@rideuta.com

Bryce Bird Utah Air Quality Board bbird@utah.gov

Ivan Marrero FHWA - Utah Division Representative ivan.marrero@dot.gov

Rex Harris FHWA - Utah Division Representative rex.harris@dot.gov

Mayor Jim Miller Mountainland Association of Governments jmiller@saratogaspringscity.com

1/26/2024 - WFRC


